APPENDIX B
LMR POTENTIAL PROJECT SITE LIST
 This page intentionally left blank
Appendix B
Appendix B
LMR Potential Project Site List
Figure B-1 and Table B-1 illustrate proposed LMR project sites, including sites currently under
consideration as well as sites eliminated from further consideration. Up to 90 of the potential sites

consideration
Angeles Forest Hwy/ Josephine Peak Rd.
Clear Creek/ above La Cañada Flintridge
91011
New Lattice Tower New up to 180’ tower
JPK Johnstone Peak Under
consideration
Angeles National Forest
San Dimas 91741
New Lattice Tower New up to 180’ tower
JPK-2 Johnstone Peak -2 Under
consideration
Sycamore Canyon Rd.
San Dimas 91741
New Lattice Tower New up to 180’ tower
LACF028 County FS 28 Under
consideration
7733 Greenleaf Ave.
Whittier 90602
Existing Lattice Tower
or Monopole
Existing 70' monopole
LACF056 County FS 56 Eliminated 12 Crest Road West
Rolling Hills 90274
NA NA
LACF072 County FS 72 Under
consideration
1832 S. Decker Rd.
Malibu 90265
Existing Lattice Tower
or Monopole
Existing 70' monopole
Programmatic Environmental Assessment
Los Angeles Regional Interoperable Communications System
Joint Powers Authority Land Mobile Radio Project
March 2016
B-5
Appendix B
Table B-1: LMR Site List – Potential and Eliminated
Site ID Site Name Site Status Location Site Type Site Description
LACF077 County FS 77 Under
consideration
46833 Peace Valley Rd.
Gorman 93243
Existing Lattice Tower
or Monopole
Existing 70' monopole
LACF091 County FS 91 Under
consideration
2691 S. Turnbull Canyon Rd.
Hacienda Heights 91745
Existing Lattice Tower
or Monopole
Existing 70' monopole
LACF119 County FS 119 Under
consideration
20480 E. Pathfinder Rd.
Walnut 91789
New Monopole New up to 70’
monopole
LACF134 LACF134 Under
consideration
43225 N. 25th St.
Lancaster 93536
New Monopole New up to 70’
monopole
LACF136 County FS 136 Under
consideration
3650 Bolz Ranch Rd.
Palmdale 93551
New Monopole New up to 70’
monopole
LACF144 County FS 144 Under
consideration
31981 Foxfield Dr.
Westlake Village 91361
Existing Lattice Tower
or Monopole
Existing 70' monopole
LACF149 County FS 149 Under
consideration
31770 Ridge Rt.
Castaic 91384
Existing Lattice Tower
or Monopole
Existing 70' monopole
LACF151 County FS 151 Eliminated 231 W. Mountain View
Glendora 91741
NA NA
LACF157 County FS 157 Under
consideration
15921 Spunky Canyon Rd.
Santa Clarita 91390
Existing Lattice Tower
or Monopole
Existing 70' monopole
LACF164 County FS 164 Under
consideration
6301 S. Santa Fe Ave.
Huntington Park 90255
Existing Lattice Tower
or Monopole
Existing 70' monopole
LACF169 County FS 169 Under
consideration
5112 N. Peck Rd.
El Monte 91732
Existing Lattice Tower
or Monopole
Existing 70' monopole
LACF173 County FS 173 Under
consideration
9001 S. Crenshaw
Inglewood 90303
Building Mount Existing building

monopole
LACFCP09 LA County Fire Camp 9 Under
consideration
21521 N. Sand Canyon Rd.
Santa Clarita 91350
New Monopole New up to 70’
monopole
Programmatic Environmental Assessment
Los Angeles Regional Interoperable Communications System
Joint Powers Authority Land Mobile Radio Project
March 2016
B-6
Appendix B
Table B-1: LMR Site List – Potential and Eliminated
Site ID Site Name Site Status Location Site Type Site Description
LACFCP11 County CP 11 Under
consideration
8800 W. Soledad Canyon Rd.
Santa Clarita 91350
New Monopole New up to 70’
monopole
LACFDEL Del Valle Training Under
consideration
28101 Chiquito Canyon Rd.
Valencia 90731
New Monopole New up to 70’
monopole
LAFD005 City FS 005 Eliminated 8900 S. Emerson Ave.
Westchester 90045
NA NA
LAFD079 City FS 079 Eliminated 18030 S. Vermont Ave.
Gardena 90248
NA NA
LAFD084 City FS 084 Eliminated 21050 W. Burbank Blvd.
Woodland Hills 91367
NA NA
LAFD088 City FS 088 Eliminated 5101 N. Sepulveda Blvd.
Sherman Oaks 91403
NA NA
LAFD095 City FS 095 Eliminated 10010 International Rd.
Los Angeles 90045
NA NA
LAHE Los Angeles City Hall
East